gt KAKATIYA ACADEMY OF RADIOLOGY
EDUCATION PROGRAM

Organized by
IRIA Telangana State Chapter

30" November & 15t December, 2024

Venue:
Apollo Medical College,
Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad



MESSAGE

Dear Friends,

On behalf of Telangana State Chapter of IRIA it's indeed a great honor to wish you all a
very educative 2024 and welcome you for the 8% KARE Programme.

Telangana State Chapter of IRIA has been continuously striving hard to educate our
members by organizing various academic sessions throughout the year. We have initiated
teaching program in Physics, Radiological Anatomy and Physiology to our young post
graduates which has been appreciated by each and every one.

It is our strong wish to have a good training module for our exam going post graduates
to prepare them to not only face the exams with clear conviction and greater confidence
but also prepare them to face the challenges in their future endeavors.

With this goal in mind we have started “ KARE “ under the able guidance of a dedicated
scientific team.

In order to achieve this, we are inviting eminent national and local teachers to share their
experience and guide the young budding Radiologists to face the challenging world
in future. It is a two day program constituting Quiz, lectures, discussions, interactive
sessions, Dr. KP Reddy Gold Medal Award and Prof. V.S.V. Rammohan Memorial Oration.

We sincerely extend a warm invitation to all the students to make use of this scientific
endeavor and reap the benefits.

Best wishes
="
|4/ |
Dr. K. Prabhakar Reddy Dr. T Ramesh Dr. P. Krishna Mohan
Advisor, Organising Chairman Organising Secretary &
KARE & President, IRIA TS Chapter General Secretary, IRIA TS Chapter
Dr. K. Sudheer Dr. Sudha Bindu
Scientific Program Scientific Program

Co-ordinator, KARE Co-ordinator, KARE



SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

8.00

9.00

10.00

11.00

11.30

11.45

12.30

1.00

1.30

2405

2.45

3.45

9.00 am

10.00 am

11.00 am

11.30 am
11.45am

12.30 pm

1.00 pm

1.30 pm

2.15 pm

2:45 pm

345 pim

3.45 pm

4.15 pm

Scientific Program-Day 1

30t"November 2024 (Saturday)

REGISTRATION AND BREAKFAST

Exam Case Discussion
Dr. NLN Moorthy, Professor & HOD, Dept. of Radio-diagnosis,
Apollo Medical College, Hyderabad

Onco-Imaging
Dr. Bala Krishna Shetty, Pro Chancellor & Prof. of Radiology,
Mallareddy University, Hyderabad & Isha Diagnostics, Bengaluru

INAGURATION
TEA BREAK

Prof VSV Rammohan Memorial Oration
Dr. TBS Buxi, Prof. Dept. of Radiology, GRIPMER, New Delhi

Pediatric Imaging

Dr. Bala Krishna Shetty, Pro Chancellor & Prof. of Radiology,
Mallareddy University, Hyderabad & Isha Diagnostics, Bengaluru

LIRADS
Dr. Gayatri Senapathy, Additional HOD-Radiology,
KIMS-Sunshine Hospital, Hyderabad

LUNCH

Neurocutaneous Syndromes

Dr. Kalpana Bansal, Associate Professor, Department of
Radiology, G.B Pant institutes of Postgraduate Medical Education
and Research, New Delhi

Portal Hypertension
Dr. Aruna Karnawat,
Chief Radiologist, Arete Hospital, Hyderabad

Naso Orbito Facial Sinusitis Newer Concepts
Dr. TBS Buxi, Prof. Dept. of Radiology, GRIPMER, New Delhi

CNS Manifestation of HIV
Dr. Kalpana Bansal, Associate Professor, Department of
Radiology, G.B Pant institutes of Postgraduate Medical Education
and Research, New Delhi



SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

4.15

4.45

5310

6.00

6.30

8.30

9.00

9.30

10.00

10.30

4.45 pm

SEISYD I

5.30 pm

6.00 pm

6.30 pm

7.00 pm

9.00 am

9.30 am

10.00 am

10.30 am

11.00 am

PIRADS
Dr. TBS Buxi, Prof. Dept. of Radiology, GRIPMER, New Delhi

CT in Idiopathic Interstitial Pneumonias
Dr. Eshwarchandra N,
HOD, Department of Radiology, Yashoda Hospital, Hi-Tech City,
Hyderabad

TEA BREAK

Imaging in Seronegative Spondyloarthropathies
Dr. Rakhee Kumar Parchuri,
Chief Radiologist, GVK Health Club, Hyderabad

Uterine Anomalies
Dr. Annapurna Srirambhatla,
Associate Professor, AlIMS, Hyderabad

Acute Aortic Syndromes
Dr. Sudheer K
Senior Consultant Radiologist, Continental Hospitals, Hyderabad

Scientific Program-Day 2
1t December 2024 (Sunday)

REGISTRATION AND BREAKFAST

PCPNDT

Dr. Sanjay P, Associate Professor, Mysore Medical College &
Research Institute, Mysuru

Pulmonary and Extrapulmonary Manifestations of TB
Dr. Naveen Kumar S, Prof. & HOD, Chalmeda Ananda Rao
Institute of Medical Sciences, Kareemnagar

Radiological Evaluation of Cystic Lesions of Pancreas
Dr. Rajgopal KV,
Prof. & HOD, Kasturba Medical College, Manipal

Basics of Image Guided Interventions
Dr. Jayraj Govindaraj,
HOD, Radiology, Apollo Speciality Hospitals, Chennai



11.00 - 11.30am  Imaging in Bladder tumors
Dr. Rajgopal KV,
Prof. & HOD, Kasturba Medical College, Manipal

1130 - 11.45am  TEA BREAK

11.45 - 12.30 pm SPOTTERS
Dr. Sanjay P, Associate Professor,
Mysore Medical College & Research Institute, Mysuru

1230 - 1.00pm Bone Tumors Overview
Dr. Rajgopal KV,
Prof. & HOD, Kasturba Medical College, Manipal

100 = 130 oo TIRADS
Dr. Jayraj Govindaraj,
HOD, Radiology, Apollo Speciality Hospitals, Chennai

M3 0R=" S281'58p m LUNCH

215 - 2.45pm Radiology of Metabolic Bone Disorders
Dr. Sanjay P, Associate Professor, Mysore Medical College &
Research Institute, Mysuru

245 - 3.45pm Exam Case Discussion
Dr. Rajgopal KV,
Prof. & HOD, Kasturba Medical College, Manipal

345 - 415pm  MRIin Breast Lesions
Dr. Jwala Srikala, Chief of Medical Imaging,
Sindhu Hospitals, Hitech City, Hyderabad

415 - 4.45pm Imaging in Orbits
Dr. Sudha Bindu, Prof. & HOD,
Mamatha Academy of Medical Sciences, Bachupally, Hyderabad

515 - 530pm Valedictory

530pm TEA BREAK



FACULTY

Dr. TBS Buxi,
Prof. Dept. of Radiology, GRIPMER,
New Delhi

Dr. Jayraj Govindaraj,
HOD, Radiology, Apollo Speciality Hospitals, Chennai

Dr. Bala Krishna Shetty,
Pro Chancellor & Prof. of Radiology, Mallareddy University,
Hyderabad & Isha Diagnostics, Bengaluru

Dr. Rajgopal KV,
Prof. & HOD, Kasturba Medical College,
Manipal

Dr. Eshwarchandra N
HOD, Department of Radiology, Yashoda Hospital, Hi-Tech City,
Hyderabad

Dr. Kalpana Bansal,
Associate Professor, Department of Radiology, G.B Pant institutes of
Postgraduate Medical Education and Research, New Delhi

Dr. Annapurna Srirambhatla,
Associate Professor, AlIMS,
Hyderabad

Dr. NLN Moorthy,
Professor & HOD, Dept. of Radio-diagnosis, Apollo Medical College,
Hyderabad



FACULTY

Dr. Sanjay P,
Associate Professor, Mysore Medical College & Research Institute,
Mysuru

Dr. Naveen Kumar S,
Prof. & HOD, Chalmeda Ananda Rao Institute of Medical Sciences,
Kareemnagar

Dr. Jwala Srikala,
Chief of Medical Imaging, Sindhu Hospitals, Hitech City,
Hyderabad

Dr. Gayatri Senapathy,
Additional HOD-Radiology, KIMS-Sunshine Hospital,
Hyderabad

Dr. Rakhee Kumar Parchuri,
Chief Radiologist, GVK Health Club,
Hyderabad

Dr. Aruna Karnawat,
Chief Radiologist, Arete Hospital,
Hyderabad

Dr. Sudheer K
Senior Consultant Radiologist, Continental Hospitals,
Hyderabad

Dr. Sudha Bindu,
Prof. & HOD, Mamatha Academy of Medical Sciences,
Bachupally, Hyderabad




REGISTRATION FEE

IRIA Member Resident 1500 2000 3000
Member Radiologist 2000 2500 3500
Non-Member IRIA 2500 3000 4000

Payment to be made by QR code/ NEFT:
Account Name: Telangana State Chapter IRIA
Account Number: 6243807479

IFSC Code: IDIBOOOB090

Name of the Bank: Indian Bank

Branch: Banjara Hills

Payments for Registration can be done through
Gpay / PhonePe / Paytm / QR Code
Name: Telangana State Chapter IRIA

Note: The payment through bank transfer should be
followed up with an e-mail confirmation of the Bank
transfer with an attachment of scanned copy of counter
foil to iriatschapter@gmail.com.

Pay Directly to: indianradiological@indianbk

Register for the CME? Click Google
FOR

MS

Organizing Secretary

Telangana State Chapter of IRIA
IRIA House, Flat 101, Hasna 13™ Avenue Apartments,
Road Number 13, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034.
Contact Mr. Praveen-88970 84017, Email: iriatschapter@gmail.com
Website: www.iriatelangana.org


http://indianradiological@indianbk
mailto:iriatschapter@gmail.com
http://www.iriatelangana.org
https://forms.gle/pjsmq54CKBDG6fBq9

OFFICE BEARERS OF TS CHAPTER OF IRIA - 2024

President
Dr. T Ramesh

President Elect
Dr. J Jagan Mohan Reddy

General Secretary
Dr. P Krishna Mohan

Immediate Past President
Dr. R Venkataramana

Vice Presidents
Dr. NLN Moorthy
Dr. Anitha Mandava

Joint Secretaries
Dr. Sudheer K
Dr. Shirisha J

Treasurer
Dr. P Vikas Reddy

Central Council Members
Dr. S Venkat Ramana; Dr. Aruna Karnawat;
Dr. M Srinivas Reddy; Dr. NS Uday Kumar

State Council Members
Dr. T Surekha; Dr. Gaddam Ramakrishna Reddy;
Dr. T Sudha Bindu; Dr. Naveen Kumar S;
Dr. Vijayanand Kelkeri; Dr. Sapna Marda

PC PNDT Co-ordinator
Dr. Ravi Teja

Trade Representative
Mr. Ganesh



Program Highlights
Dedicated 2 day Radiology PG teaching course.

« DrKPReddyGold Medal 2024 for best residentin Spotters
quiz.

« Guidance for theory and practical exam.

e Lectures, radiology spotters, discussion of select theory
questions.

e Prof. V.S.V. Rammohan Memorial Oration 2024
e Practical case discussions.

« Experienced senior national examiners and local teachers
as faculty.

Dr K P Reddy Gold Medal competition

KARE is pleased to announce a gold medal for the best resident
obtaining the maximum marks in the Radiology spotters
session of the 8™ KARE conference.

Eligibility
1. Open only to IRIA Member radiology residents registered
for KARE 2024.

2. First prize winner of the cumulative radiology spotters quiz
session on all two days will be awarded the gold medal.

3. Incaseofatie, additional questions will be posed to decide
the winner.

4. 2"and 3" prize certificates will be awarded to the winners.



