

8th KAKATIYA ACADEMY OF RADIOLOGY EDUCATION PROGRAM

Organized by IRIA Telangana State Chapter

30th November & 1st December, 2024

Venue : Apollo Medical College, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad



MESSAGE



Dear Friends,

On behalf of Telangana State Chapter of IRIA it's indeed a great honor to wish you all a very educative 2024 and welcome you for the 8th KARE Programme.

Telangana State Chapter of IRIA has been continuously striving hard to educate our members by organizing various academic sessions throughout the year. We have initiated teaching program in Physics, Radiological Anatomy and Physiology to our young post graduates which has been appreciated by each and every one.

It is our strong wish to have a good training module for our exam going post graduates to prepare them to not only face the exams with clear conviction and greater confidence but also prepare them to face the challenges in their future endeavors.

With this goal in mind we have started " KARE " under the able guidance of a dedicated scientific team.

In order to achieve this, we are inviting eminent national and local teachers to share their experience and guide the young budding Radiologists to face the challenging world in future. It is a two day program constituting Quiz, lectures, discussions, interactive sessions, Dr. KP Reddy Gold Medal Award and Prof. V.S.V. Rammohan Memorial Oration.

We sincerely extend a warm invitation to all the students to make use of this scientific endeavor and reap the benefits.

Best wishes



Dr. K. Prabhakar Reddy Advisor, KARE



Dr. T Ramesh Organising Chairman & President, IRIA TS Chapter



Dr. K. Sudheer Scientific Program Co-ordinator, KARE



Dr. Sudha Bindu Scientific Program Co-ordinator, KARE



Dr. P. Krishna Mohan Organising Secretary & General Secretary, IRIA TS Chapter

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

Scientific Program-Day 1 30th November 2024 (Saturday)

8.00 - 9.00 am	REGISTRATION AND BREAKFAST
9.00 - 10.00 am	Exam Case Discussion Dr. NLN Moorthy, Professor & HOD, Dept. of Radio-diagnosis, Apollo Medical College, Hyderabad
10.00 - 11.00 am	Onco-Imaging Dr. Bala Krishna Shetty, Pro Chancellor & Prof. of Radiology, Mallareddy University, Hyderabad & Isha Diagnostics, Bengaluru
11.00 - 11.30 am	INAGURATION
11.30 - 11.45 am	TEA BREAK
11.45 - 12.30 pm	Prof VSV Rammohan Memorial Oration Dr. TBS Buxi, Prof. Dept. of Radiology, GRIPMER, New Delhi
12.30 - 1.00 pm	 Pediatric Imaging Dr. Bala Krishna Shetty, Pro Chancellor & Prof. of Radiology, Mallareddy University, Hyderabad & Isha Diagnostics, Bengaluru
1.00 - 1.30 pm	LIRADS Dr. Gayatri Senapathy, Additional HOD-Radiology, KIMS-Sunshine Hospital, Hyderabad
1.30 - 2.15 pm	LUNCH
2.15 - 2:45 pm	Neurocutaneous Syndromes Dr. Kalpana Bansal, Associate Professor, Department of Radiology, G.B Pant institutes of Postgraduate Medical Education and Research, New Delhi
2.45 - 3.15 pm	Portal Hypertension Dr. Aruna Karnawat, Chief Radiologist, Arete Hospital, Hyderabad
3.15 - 3.45 pm	Naso Orbito Facial Sinusitis Newer Concepts Dr. TBS Buxi, Prof. Dept. of Radiology, GRIPMER, New Delhi
3.45 - 4.15 pm	CNS Manifestation of HIV Dr. Kalpana Bansal, Associate Professor, Department of Radiology, G.B Pant institutes of Postgraduate Medical Education and Research, New Delhi

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAM

4.15 -	4.45 pm	PIRADS Dr. TBS Buxi, Prof. Dept. of Radiology, GRIPMER, New Delhi
4.45 -	5.15 pm	CT in Idiopathic Interstitial Pneumonias Dr. Eshwarchandra N , HOD, Department of Radiology, Yashoda Hospital, Hi-Tech City, Hyderabad
5.15 -	5.30 pm	TEA BREAK
5.30 -	6.00 pm	Imaging in Seronegative Spondyloarthropathies Dr. Rakhee Kumar Parchuri, Chief Radiologist, GVK Health Club, Hyderabad
6.00 -	6.30 pm	Uterine Anomalies Dr. Annapurna Srirambhatla , Associate Professor, AIIMS, Hyderabad
6.30 -	7.00 pm	Acute Aortic Syndromes Dr. Sudheer K Senior Consultant Radiologist, Continental Hospitals, Hyderabad

Scientific Program-Day 2 1st December 2024 (Sunday)

8.30 - 9.00 am	REGISTRATION AND BREAKFAST
9.00 - 9.30 am	PCPNDT Dr. Sanjay P, Associate Professor, Mysore Medical College & Research Institute, Mysuru
9.30 - 10.00 am	Pulmonary and Extrapulmonary Manifestations of TB Dr. Naveen Kumar S, Prof. & HOD, Chalmeda Ananda Rao Institute of Medical Sciences, Kareemnagar
10.00 - 10.30 am	Radiological Evaluation of Cystic Lesions of Pancreas Dr. Rajgopal KV, Prof. & HOD, Kasturba Medical College, Manipal
10.30 - 11.00 am	Basics of Image Guided Interventions Dr. Jayraj Govindaraj, HOD, Radiology, Apollo Speciality Hospitals, Chennai

11.00 -	11.30 am	Imaging in Bladder tumors Dr. Rajgopal KV, Prof. & HOD, Kasturba Medical College, Manipal
11.30 -	11.45 am	TEA BREAK
11.45 -	12.30 pm	SPOTTERS Dr. Sanjay P, Associate Professor, Mysore Medical College & Research Institute, Mysuru
12.30 -	1.00 pm	Bone Tumors Overview Dr. Rajgopal KV, Prof. & HOD, Kasturba Medical College, Manipal
1.00 -	1.30 pm	TIRADS Dr. Jayraj Govindaraj , HOD, Radiology, Apollo Speciality Hospitals, Chennai
1.30 -	2.15 pm	LUNCH
2.15 -	2.45 pm	Radiology of Metabolic Bone Disorders Dr. Sanjay P, Associate Professor, Mysore Medical College & Research Institute, Mysuru
2.45 -	3.45 pm	Exam Case Discussion Dr. Rajgopal KV, Prof. & HOD, Kasturba Medical College, Manipal
3.45 -	4.15 pm	MRI in Breast Lesions Dr. Jwala Srikala, Chief of Medical Imaging, Sindhu Hospitals, Hitech City, Hyderabad
4.15 -	4.45 pm	Imaging in Orbits Dr. Sudha Bindu, Prof. & HOD, Mamatha Academy of Medical Sciences, Bachupally, Hyderabad
5.15 -	5.30 pm	Valedictory
	5.30 pm	TEA BREAK

FACULTY



Dr. TBS Buxi, Prof. Dept. of Radiology, GRIPMER, New Delhi



Dr. Jayraj Govindaraj, HOD, Radiology, Apollo Speciality Hospitals, Chennai



Dr. Bala Krishna Shetty, Pro Chancellor & Prof. of Radiology, Mallareddy University, Hyderabad & Isha Diagnostics, Bengaluru



Dr. Rajgopal KV, Prof. & HOD, Kasturba Medical College, Manipal



Dr. Eshwarchandra N HOD, Department of Radiology, Yashoda Hospital, Hi-Tech City, Hyderabad



Dr. Kalpana Bansal, Associate Professor, Department of Radiology, G.B Pant institutes of Postgraduate Medical Education and Research, New Delhi



Dr. Annapurna Srirambhatla, Associate Professor, AIIMS, Hyderabad



Dr. NLN Moorthy, Professor & HOD, Dept. of Radio-diagnosis, Apollo Medical College, Hyderabad





Dr. Sanjay P, Associate Professor, Mysore Medical College & Research Institute, Mysuru



Dr. Naveen Kumar S, Prof. & HOD, Chalmeda Ananda Rao Institute of Medical Sciences, Kareemnagar



Dr. Jwala Srikala, Chief of Medical Imaging, Sindhu Hospitals, Hitech City, Hyderabad



Dr. Gayatri Senapathy, Additional HOD-Radiology, KIMS-Sunshine Hospital, Hyderabad



Dr. Rakhee Kumar Parchuri, Chief Radiologist, GVK Health Club, Hyderabad



Dr. Aruna Karnawat, Chief Radiologist, Arete Hospital, Hyderabad



Dr. Sudheer K Senior Consultant Radiologist, Continental Hospitals, Hyderabad



Dr. Sudha Bindu, Prof. & HOD, Mamatha Academy of Medical Sciences, Bachupally, Hyderabad

REGISTRATION FEE

Delegate	Up to 27 th Oct	Before 15 th Nov	Till 30 th Nov
IRIA Member Resident	1500	2000	3000
Member Radiologist	2000	2500	3500
Non-Member IRIA	2500	3000	4000

Payment to be made by QR code/ NEFT:

Account Name:	Telangana State Chapter IRIA
Account Number:	6243807479
IFSC Code:	IDIB000B090
Name of the Bank:	Indian Bank
Branch:	Banjara Hills

Payments for Registration can be done through Gpay / PhonePe / Paytm / QR Code

Name: Telangana State Chapter IRIA



Note: The payment through bank transfer should be followed up with an e-mail confirmation of the Bank transfer with an attachment of scanned copy of counter foil to iriatschapter@gmail.com.

Pay Directly to: indianradiological@indianbk



Organizing Secretary Telangana State Chapter of IRIA

IRIA House, Flat 101, Hasna 13th Ávenue Apartments, Road Number 13, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034. Contact Mr. Praveen-88970 84017, Email: iriatschapter@gmail.com Website: www.iriatelangana.org

OFFICE BEARERS OF TS CHAPTER OF IRIA – 2024

President **Dr. T Ramesh**

President Elect Dr. J Jagan Mohan Reddy

General Secretary Dr. P Krishna Mohan

Immediate Past President Dr. R Venkataramana

Vice Presidents

Dr. NLN Moorthy Dr. Anitha Mandava

Joint Secretaries

Dr. Sudheer K Dr. Shirisha J

Treasurer

Dr. P Vikas Reddy

Central Council Members

Dr. S Venkat Ramana; Dr. Aruna Karnawat; Dr. M Srinivas Reddy; Dr. NS Uday Kumar

State Council Members

Dr. T Surekha; Dr. Gaddam Ramakrishna Reddy; Dr. T Sudha Bindu; Dr. Naveen Kumar S; Dr. Vijayanand Kelkeri; Dr. Sapna Marda

PC PNDT Co-ordinator

Dr. Ravi Teja

Trade Representative

Mr. Ganesh

Program Highlights

- Dedicated 2 day Radiology PG teaching course.
- Dr K P Reddy Gold Medal 2024 for best resident in Spotters quiz.
- Guidance for theory and practical exam.
- Lectures, radiology spotters, discussion of select theory questions.
- Prof. V.S.V. Rammohan Memorial Oration 2024
- Practical case discussions.
- Experienced senior national examiners and local teachers as faculty.

Dr K P Reddy Gold Medal competition

KARE is pleased to announce a gold medal for the best resident obtaining the maximum marks in the Radiology spotters session of the 8th KARE conference.

Eligibility

- 1. Open only to IRIA Member radiology residents registered for KARE 2024.
- 2. First prize winner of the cumulative radiology spotters quiz session on all two days will be awarded the gold medal.
- 3. In case of a tie, additional questions will be posed to decide the winner.
- 4. 2nd and 3rd prize certificates will be awarded to the winners.